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The Moudiewort

(Scotland)

Scottish four-couple set.

Pronunciation:
Cassette:
Formation:

Meas
chord

1-4

5-8
9-16

-17-20

21-24
25-30

31-32

Muckle Carfuffle " 6/8 meter
Longways formation 3 cpl jig—8 x 32

Pattern
Introduction.
First man and second woman set to each other, advancing (2 pas-de-bas steps) and turn by the
right once around to place (2 skip-change steps).
First woman and second man do the same.

First couple lead down the middle 3 meas, lead up 3 meas, and cast off into second place,
second couple stepping up on meas 15-16.

First couple meet in the center, facing down, and taking nearer hands, dance through the threes
and cast up around them to end back-to-back, facing first corners.

They set to first corners and then to second corners.

Reels for three on the sides of the dance, first couple giving right shoulder to second corners
to begin the reel. They end in second place and

Cross to own sides, giving right hand.

Repeat from second place.

Presented by Marianne Taylor

FOLK DANCE CAMP - 1992



