The Moudiewort

(Scotland)

Scottish four-couple set.

D .		
Pronun	្សានា	ion.
I I CHIGH	UI CI	

Cassette:	Muckle Carfuffle 6/8 meter	
Formation:	Longways formation 3 cpl jig—8 x 32	
Meas	<u>Pattern</u>	
chord	Introduction.	
1-4	First man and second woman set to each other, advancing (2 pas-de-bas steps) and turn by the right once around to place (2 skip-change steps).	
5-8	First woman and second man do the same.	
9-16	First couple lead down the middle 3 meas, lead up 3 meas, and cast off into second place, second couple stepping up on meas 15-16.	
17-20	First couple meet in the center, facing down, and taking nearer hands, dance through the threes and cast up around them to end back-to-back, facing first corners.	
21-24	They set to first corners and then to second corners.	
25-30	Reels for three on the sides of the dance, first couple giving right shoulder to second corners to begin the reel. They end in second place and	
31-32	Cross to own sides, giving right hand.	

Repeat from second place.

Presented by Marianne Taylor